04-22-1999

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No.: 967.35894X00

U.S. DEPARTMENT (
COMMER(
Patent and Trademark Off

101016/69ents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yong-Chul PANG  APR 0 5 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bong Shin Co., Ltd.  Internal Address: 530 Kajwa-Dong, So-ku, Inchon, Korea
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address:  City: Country: Zip:
Li OtherExecution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 08/997,486 Filing Date: 12/23/97	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS,LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number: 01-2135
City: Arlington, State: Virginia Zip: 22209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
04/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000152 08997486 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
David S. Lee  Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 38,222	April 5, 1999  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	nombor of pages metading cover shoot, attachments, and document:

**PATENT REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0817** 

## ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT RIGHTS (ALL RIGHTS)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor, I hereby sell and assign a 50% interest to Bong Shin Co., Ltd. 530 Kajwa-Dong, So-ku, Inchon, Korea, and its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America in and the invention entitled: APPARATUS FOR TREATING INDUSTRIAL WASTE WATER THROUGH ELECTROLYSIS BY UTILIZING STEAM/STEAM WASTE invented by me and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the specification of which

is attached hereto
was filed on 12/23/97 as
Application Serial No. 08/997,486 (check one) and was amended on (if applicable)

and all continuations, and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Assignees</u>, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignees.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees.

INVENTOR: Yong-Chul PANG

Citizenship: Korean

Post Office Address: 445-197 Yangjung 1-Dong, Pusanjin-ku,

Pusan, Korea

Residence: Same as above

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

Dec. 17, 1997

Date

Jongthul

Signature

PATENT **REEL: 9891 FRAME: 0818**